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Purpose of bringing this report to the Board 

Decision  

Recommendation to Full Council  

Endorsement  

Information Yes 

 

Implications Applicable Yes/No 

DHWB Strategy Areas of Focus Substance Misuse (Drugs and Alcohol) Yes 

Mental Health  Yes 

Dementia Yes 

Obesity Yes 

Children and Families  Yes 

Joint Strategic Needs Assessment No 

Finance 
Yes 

Legal 
 

No 

Equalities 
 

Yes 

Other Implications (please list) 
 

 

How will this contribute to improving health and wellbeing in Doncaster? 

Communicating clearly and consistently with our residents in formats that are relevant to them 
is critical in helping them to access information and services. 

 

Recommendations 

The Board is asked to consider whether there is an opportunity to partner with the Council on 
Easy Read approaches to support wider awareness and inclusion of Doncaster people in 
health and wellbeing. 
   
 


